I hereby certify that each of the above listed vouchers and the invoices, or bills
attached there to, are true and correct and | have audited same in accordance
with 1C5-11-10-1.6.

April 20, 2020 %«Zﬁnﬁﬂ/ /| /z.M/Lt
Fiscal Officer

ALLOWANCE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHERS

CITY OF NEW CASTLE

March 30, 2020 - April 20, 2020

We have examined the Accounts Payable Vouchers listed ont he foregoing Register of
Accounts Payable Vouchers consisting of 27 pages and except for accounts payables
not allowed as shown on the Register such accounts payables are hereby allowed in the
total amount of $2,964,608.88

i il i

7 v

Signatures of Governing Board
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Claim# Appropriation Date Paid Invoice # Vendor # Vendor Name Check # Expended Description

1708 601001699.000 3/30/2020 2020028026215 981 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVI 57 9,263.59 FEB SALES TAX

1962 620001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4779 1,301.79 ACH PAYMENTS

1962 620001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4779 27.68 ACH PAYMENTS

1962 620001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4779 335.92 ACH PAYMENTS

1962 620001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4779 53.48 ACH PAYMENTS

1963 630001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1924 1,248.96 OUR CREDIT CARDS

1963 630001100.000 3/30/2020 20200330-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1924 113,180.38 OUR CREDIT CARDS

1964 610001799.000 373172020 20200331-1 1949 WASTEWATER BOND AND INTE 79 192,500.00 WASTEWATER BOND AND INTERES
1965 610001799.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 1197 WASTEWATER DEBT RESERVE 80 25,048.00 2020 DEBT RESERVE TRANSFER JA
1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 6.00 CUST#234923026-1411 1 AVE

1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 12.00 CUST#204523098-1431 BROAD ST
1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-3 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 6.00 CUST# 224780098-1625 F AVE

1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-4 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 18.00 CUST # 214566000- 1414 RACE STRI
1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-5 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 6.00 CUST #173757099-216 N. 16TH STRE
1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-6 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 6.00 CUST# 173748099-118 N. 16TH STRE
1966 101002317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-7 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94926 18.00 CUST # 204503098-1401 BROAD STF
1967 101015213.000 3/31/2020 130930 546 DAN DENNEY* 94922 8.55 REIMBURSE FOR FUEL CAP

1968 201001212.000 3/31/2020 019200900362 1288 ERIC WATSON* 94925 6.42 REIMBURSE FOR CLEANING SUPPL
1969 101015317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94829 43.51 ACCT #02-600255645-5072337 7
1970 101015317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-2 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94830 262.44 ACCT#02-600131591-5555135 1

1971 101011318.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101015314.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101007313.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 160.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101006313.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 298 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101013313.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101005212.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTI
1971 101002332.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 1,637.64 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTIL
1971 201001313.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 150.20 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CASTIL

1971 227001320.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 106.80 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CAST!I
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHER TRANSACTIONS

City of New Castle, IN

3/30/2020 - 4/20/2020

Claim # Appropriation Date Paid Invoice # Vendor # Vendor Name Check # Expended Description

1971 401001419.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 94921 914.60 ACCT 1244635- CITY OF NEW CAST!L
1972 101013213.000 3/31/2020 1612-121314 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 94928 16.48 JOHN DEERE T - PARK DEPT ACCT-¢
1973 101013317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94923 9.28 ACCT # 6460-3756-01-9--2600 WASH|
1974 620001100.000 3/31/2020 20200331-8 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4780 1,378.42 ACH PAYMENTS

1975 630001100.000 3/31/2020 20200331-9 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1925 2,117.65 OUR CREDIT CARDS

1976 101013317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-3 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94931 156.50 ACCT 02-600361338-5016508 8

1977 101017317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-4 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94932 114.06 ACCT-02-600255645-5820615 2

1978 101006317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-5 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94933 184.22 ACCT-02-600219681-5349276 2-900 &
1979 101006317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-6 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94934 187.46 ACCT02-600219728-5238443 4-2318 !
1980 101007317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-10 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94927 236.40 CUST# 23491100-1315 | AVE

1981 101008317.000 3/31/2020 20200331-2 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94924 249.86 ACCT #7610-3708-01-6

1982 101005211.000 3/31/2020 006713 18 WAL MART* 94935 34.52 ACCT # 6097-6525-1005-0114- NEW (
1983 601001698.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 14 SANITATION FUND* 18714 5,249.64 TRASH TO SANITATION TRANSFER
1983 601001699.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 14 SANITATION FUND* 18714 78,169.33 TRASH TO SANITATION TRANSFER
1984 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1816008120491 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94910 5.97 OIL SQUAD #33

1984 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1816007320020 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 84910 9.00 MINI BLADES 32V CARDS M #5

1984 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1816006832663 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94910 32.21 ROT T5 15W/40 WWF M #3

1984 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1816008720887 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94810 96.47 BATTERY FOR M #2

1985 101007212.000 3/31/2020 6195428 63 J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY* 94918 165.86 SOFT TECH NASAL CANNULA, DISP
1986 101007212.000 3/31/2020 G346269 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94909 26.24 SHARPIE MARKER, KEY BLANK KEY
1987 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1-G845947 414 COUNTY TIRE AND SERVICE* 94913 2,663.65 TIRES X 6 BALALIGN M#2, OIL SEAL
1988 285001320.000 3/31/2020 83560256 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 94912 529.78 LA RESCUE TRAUMA PACKS, HAND
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1988  285001390.000 3/31/2020 83560257 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 94912 2,114.87 VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR NEW AMBI
1989 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1535 90 HOOSIER AUTO REPAIR* 94917 1,204.68 REPAIR RADIATOR LEAK, FRONT Sk
1989 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1540 90 HOOSIER AUTO REPAIR* 94917 111.44 FRONT BRAKE PADS M #3

1989 101007318.000 3/31/2020 1541 90 HOOSIER AUTO REPAIR* 84817 64.46 OIL CHANGE SQUAD 33

1990  610001720.000 3/31/2020 MO090568 801 CORE & MAIN* 18775 120.00 BLUE MARKING FLAGS X 1000

1991 610001720.000 3/31/2020 30059494 1367 BBC PUMP AND EQUIPMENT CC 19774 10,999.99  PUMP,MOROT,COUPLING,ADAPTR(
1992 810001715.000 3/31/2020 20200331-3 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 19776 74.90 DIR FREE RD 0810-2511-01-4

1992 610001750.000 3/31/2020 20200331-4 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18776 1,117.57 DIR FREE RD 1180-2538-01-6

1992  610001750.000 3/31/2020 20200331-5 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 19776 20,170.57 9 MIDWAY DR 0180-2538-01-0

1983  285001390.000 3/31/2020 2019 622 DOTY BELT L.L.C.* 94915 1,744 .40 DOTY BELT SET REG & LARGE X 6,\
1994 101013213.000 3/31/2020 INNEW152311 339 FASTENAL* 84916 13.48 N 95 VAL PART RESP 10 CT

1994 101013213.000 3/31/2020 INNEW153119 339 FASTENAL* 94916 22.27 GMA OV RESP. CART 2 CT

1995  610001720.000 3/31/2020 INNEW153191 339 FASTENAL* 19777 119.35 EYEWARE,GLOVES,BATTRYS,SPRA
1996  610001720.000 3/31/2020 344120 621 G & G OIL CO. OF INDIANA, INC. 19778 51.25 ROYAL HYD 100/PAIL 5GAL

1997 101009332.000 3/31/2020 20200331-1 139 RAINTREE PLUMBING* 84919 130.00 CLEAN OUT TOILET TRAP POLICE D
1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 B47925 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 19779 8.95 5 X 1GAL WH VINEGAR

1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 B48208 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 19779 23.97 SIMPLE GREEN GALX2, SMPL GR 32
1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 B48261 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 19779 372.99 MULTI TOOL, TOOKBAG,M18 REDLITI
1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 B61857 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 19779 99.98 RATCHET W/ FLATHOOKS X 2

1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 L38701 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 19779 676.93 SAWZALL,DRILL HAMMR,HOLESAW,
1998  610001720.000 3/31/2020 S$110896781.001 21 KIRBY RISK REDISTRIBUTION C 19780 34.14 12-6 AWG-HEAT SRNK CABLE SLEE?
2000  610001720.000 3/31/2020 87867 1210 LIVING WATERS COMPANY, INC 19781 448.64 TUBE ASMBLY X 9

2001 610001715.000 3/31/2020 20200331-7 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 19782 27277 10 MIDWAY DR 02-6800591572-51836
2001 610001715.000 3/31/2020 20200331-8 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 19782 419.54 10 MIDWAY DR 02-*600591572-5852"
2001 610001715.000 3/31/2020 20200331-9 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 19782 206.99 1041 FREE RD 02-*600591572-50172
2001 610001715.000 3/31/2020 20200331-10 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 19782 199.91 10 MIDWAY DR UNIT GRT 02-600591:
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2002 101009213.000 3/31/2020 1501 191 CUSTOM ELECTRICAL SERVICE 94914 52.50 6 HALCO 109816 BULBS

2003  201001212.000 3/31/2020 0640346860 380 AUTOZONE INC.* 84911 4.70 WRENCH

2003  201001212.000 3/31/2020 0640368223 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94911 9.50 DISC KIT

2003  201001212.000 3/31/2020 0640438376 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 84911 17.49 SOCKET

2004 101013213.000 3/31/2020 618000 1391 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAI 94920 79.99 GRASS SEED

2005 101001114.000 4/1/2020 050939833549 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIQORITY ACC 94939 225105 COVERAGEFORAPRI2020

2005 2071001112.000 47172020 050939833549 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY ACC 94939 145.46 COVERAGE FOR APRIL 2020

2005  227001135.000 4/1/2020 050939833549 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY ACC 94939 112.10 COVERAGE FOR APRIL 2020

2006  620001100.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4781 2,085.99 ACH PAYMENTS

2007  £30001100.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1926 2,501.11 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2008  227001230.000 4/1/2020 G346197 108 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94937 14.99 PARTS AND MAIINT. NEW CASTLE T
2009 101013418.000 4/1/2020 G341057 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94936 20.97 PICNIC TABLE PROJECT PARK DEP]
2009 101013419.000 4{1/2020 G341711 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94936 40.44 PICNIC TABLE PROJECT PARK DEP1
2009 101013418.000 4/1/2020 (343482 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94936 29.90 PLAY SAND PARK DEPT

2010 101002317.000 4/1/2020 IN020709181 2001 THE JANITORS SUPPLY CO* 94943 12.35 HAND CLEANER

2010 101002317.000 4/1/2020 INO20708166 2001 THE JANITORS SUPPLY CO* 94943 103.90 SUPPLIES

20M 276001332.000 4/1/2020 B48447 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94940 24.96 ARMORY DEPT. ACCT-11112-34507
2011 276001332.000 4/1/2020 L37136 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94940 10.43 ARMORY DEPT. ACCT-11112-34507
201 101002332.000 4/1/2020 B54678 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94940 41.97 ARMORY DEPT. ACCT-11112-34507
2012 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-3 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94942 3.00 CUST# 183985098-907 S. 17TH STR
2012 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-4 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94942 18.00 CUST# 204509099- 1409 BROAD ST
2012 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-5 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94942 152.29 CUST#204503001-1401 BROAD ST
2012 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-6 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94842 6.00 CUST #183955099-403 S. 17TH ST
2013 101008211.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 1424 NEW CASTLE POST OFFICE* 94941 110.00 2- ROLLS STAMPS -200 X 00.55
2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94938 24,63 ACCT 5420-3895-01-4

2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94938 26.05

CUST # 6420-3895-01-0
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2014  101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-3 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94938 26.84 CUST #6860-3890-01-2

2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-4 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 84838 25.40 CUST # 7860-3890-01-8

2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-5 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94938 1,659.48 CUST # 0400-2550-03-8

2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-6 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94938 167.77 CUST #2400-2550-3-9

2014 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-7 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 84938 9.01 CUST #5000-2550-01-3

2015 101021317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-7 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94948 167.22 CUST # 214641001- 1537 GRAND AVI
2015 101021317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-8 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94948 62.16 CUST #204476001-1308 BROAD ST
2016  601001675.000 4/1/2020 (345730 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 18716 53.80 HINGESTRAP EITTFINGS-FAPEPNTB}
2017 601001675.000 4/1/2020 (345942 108 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 18715 86.01 GLOVES RSTPSTRY,FLANGE,FITTG!
2017  601001675.000 4/1/2020 G345948 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 18715 6.59 TAP PLUG

2018  601001635.000 4/1/2020 §360056 156 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL® 18718 1,020.00 HA5S, THM'S WTR SAMPLES

2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B43257 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 2.00 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345C
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B43234 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 84947 8.18 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345(
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B43198 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 22.76 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-3450
2018 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B47505 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 5.97 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345(
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B53955 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 3.48 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-3450
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B55720 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 7.99 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345C
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 L37903 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 84947 29.99 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345C
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 L38512 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 84947 1.99 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-3450
2019 101015318.000 4/1/2020 B62826 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94947 17.87 CEMETERY DEPT. ACCT 11112-345(C
2020  601001675.000 4/1/2020 INNEW153226 339 FASTENAL* 18719 19.28 NUTS & BOLTS *HIGH SERV PUMP!
2020  601001675.000 4/1/2020 INNEW153211 339 FASTENAL* 18719 43.71 BOLTS

2021 601001675.000 4/1/2020 INNEW 153242 339 FASTENAL* 18726 100.28 DISP GLOVES HEXSCRWS

2021 601001675.000 4/1/2020 INNEW153192 339 FASTENAL* 18726 12.37 SHOP RAGS

2022  601001675.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 18720 7.78 TREATED BOARD

2023  601001620.000 4/1/2020 $110901474.001 211 KIRBY RISK REDISTRIBUTION C 18721 91.92 4 MIGIT FUSES *HIGH SERV PUMP!
2024  610001715.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 299 CINERGY METRONET* 18783 150.20 #1244635

2025  601001615.000 4172020 20200401-2 209 CINERGY METRONET* 18717 150.20 #1244635
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2026 601001675.000 41112020 TICKET 622020 1391 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAI 18723 239.96 GRASS SEED X 4

2027 601001675.000 41172020 IN020708975 2001 THE JANITORS SUPPLY CO* 18722 88.50 PULL TOWLS, DISINFECTNT SPRY
2028 601001675.000 4/1/2020 000046237E120 2103 ups* 18724 53.15 SHIPPING CHARGES

2029 601001615.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 18725 640.27 415 BROAD ST 02-800095247-50735:
2030 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-9 1406 NEW CASTLEUIILWES*—Q%—:,‘&&@—&@T#W
2030 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-10 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94950 12.02 CUST#13268750-R0OSS ST &M AVE V
2030 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-11 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94950 12.02 CUST#132687600--ROSS ST & M AVE
2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-12 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 6.00 CUST# 204364098-- 1405 THORNBUF
2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-13 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 6.00 CUST# 204356000-1416 VINE ST
2031 101002317.000 41112020 20200401-14 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 18.00 CUST# 204511000-1411 BROAD ST
2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-15 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 18.00 CUST#204504000 1405 BROAD ST
2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-16 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 6.00 CUST#224804098--1414 G AVE

2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-17 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 84951 6.00 CUST#224756098-- 1619 D AVENUE
2031 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-18 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94951 6.00 CUST# 224725098--1609 B AVENUE
2032 101018332.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 805 HENRY COUNTY HUMANE* 94946 6,626.02 2020 CONTRACT APRIL

2032 201001212.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 805 HENRY COUNTY HUMANE* 94946 736.23 2020 CONTRACT APRIL

2033 101025390.000 4/112020 20200401-1 337 CEMETERY PER. MAINTANCE* 94944 6,375.00 DEPOSIT

2034 101025390.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 337 CEMETERY PER. MAINTANCE* 84945 75.00 DEPOSIT

2035 101006317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94949 107.48 ACCT#02-600255645-5183575 3
2035 101005317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94849 179.13 ACCT#02-600255645-5183575 3
2035 101009332.000 4/1/2020 20200401-2 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94949 429.90 ACCT#02-600255645-5183575 3
2036 213001112.000 4/1/2020 050939833549-1 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY ACC 68893 100.08 COVERAGE FOR APRIL 2020

2037 213001318.000 4/1/2020 0640346860-5 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 68892 469 NEW CASTLE STREET DEPT

2037 213001318.000 4/1/2020 0640368223-5 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 68892 9.49 NEW CASTLE STREET DEPT

2037 213001318.000 4/1/2020 0640438376.5 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 68892 17.49 NEW CASTLE STREET DEPT

2040  610001799.000 3/31/2020 20200401-1 1521 FIRST FINANCIAL* 81 30.00 WIRE TRANSFER FEE FOR SRF PM
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2042  610001962.000 3/31/2020 20200401-2 624 BANK OF NEW YORK* 83 5,400.00 WHITE ESTATES SRF LOAN PMT
2043 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-19 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94954 66.00 CUST #122201499- S. MAIN ST

2043 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-20 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94954 9.20 CUST #122201500 - S. MAIN ST
2043 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-21 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 94954 40.50 CUST#122202001- S, MAIN ST

2043 101013317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-22 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 84854 66.00 CUST# 122201399- S. MAIN ST

2044 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-3 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94957 138.08 ACCT # 02-600255645-5516308 8
2044 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-4 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DEI WERY* 04057 115.56 ACCT#-02-600255645-54608781
2044 1010023 17.000 47172020 20200401-5 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94957 1,028.37 ACCT # 02-600255645-5072597 2
2044 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-6 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94957 30.24 ACCT# 02-600255645-5127848 1
2045 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-8 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94952 18.97 ACCT#7080-2549-03-0

2045 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-9 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94952 85.88 ACCT#7590-3945-01-0

2045 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-10 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94952 161.52 ACCT#8300-2550-01-9

2045 101002317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-11 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94852 2512 ACCT 5860-3890-01-7

2045 101021317.000 4/1/2020 20200401-12 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94952 836.68 ACCT#7300-2550-01-3

2046 513001332.000 4/1/2020 1605I1#4 452 NEW CASTLE HOUSING AUTHO 94953 116.50 BEP MAINTENANCE REIMBURSEME
2046 513001332.000 4/1/2020 16091#4 452 NEW CASTLE HOUSING AUTHO 94953 116.50 BEP MAINTENANCE REIMBURSEME
2047 101005332.000 4/1/2020 20200401-1 1602 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN* 94955 11.00 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT - BORING
2048 101005211.000 4/1/2020 00001E75Y70860 2103 upPs* 84956 3.98 SHIPPING FEES

2049 101005211.000 4/2/2020 500003008768 168 VISA* 84973 86.09 LYSOL SPRAY AND WIPES ACCT 86¢
2050 101005332.000 4/2/2020 20200402-1 98 CHRIS RADCLIFF* 84962 399.99 REIMBURSEMENT CLOTHING ALLO
2051 101005311.000 4/2/2020 115309 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 94966 330.00 MISC PC NEEDS

2052 101005313.000 4/2/2020 101138 445 J&K COMMUNICATIONS, INC* 84965 297.00 RADIO REPAIRS

2053 101005213.000 4/2/2020 1816002871683 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94958 4.00 VEHICLE MAINT./ REPAIRS/PARTS P
2053 101005213.000 4/2/2020 1816003627470 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94958 34.82 VEHICLE MAINT./ REPAIRS/PARTS P
2053 101005213.000 4/2/2020 1816003831445 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94958 4.59 VEHICLE MAINT./ REPAIRS/PARTS P
2053 101005213.000 4/2/2020 181600586227 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94958 185.29 VEHICLE MAINT./ REPAIRS/PARTS P
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2054 101005213.000 41212020 0640405380 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 333.96 CUST#000134889-NC POLICE DEPT.
2054 101005213.000 4/2/2020 0640405961 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 115.98 CUST#000134889-NC POLICE DEPT.
2054 101005213.000 41212020 0640405970 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 -111.51 RETURN NC POLICE DEPT.

2054 101005213.000 41212020 0840411903 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 219.98 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 41212020 0640412350 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 84960 7.99 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 41212020 0640423966 390 AUTOZONE INC * 94960 171.88 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 4/2/2020 0640423964 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 171.98 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 4/2/2020 0640423961 380 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 138.98 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 4/2/2020 0640412412, 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 -7.99 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213.000 4{2/2020 0640412411 380 AUTOZONE INC.* 94960 -4.99 NC POLICE DEPT .-CUST#00013488¢
2054 101005213000 4122620 0640412355 390 AUTOZONE INC 7 94960 4.99 NC POLICE DEPT.-CUST#00013488¢
2055 620001100.000 4/2/2020 20200402-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4782 1,651.23 ACH PAYMENTS

2056 630001100.000 4/2/2020 20200402-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1927 2,389.49 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2057 101005313.000 4/2/2020 INNEW153129 339 FASTENAL* 94963 50.11 BATTERIES

2059 610000000.996 4/2/2020 20200402-1 1600 PAYROLL* 19784 26,876.92 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2059 615000000.996 4/2/2020 202004021 1600 PAYROLL* 19784 466.43 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2060 601000000.996 4/2/2020 20200402-2 1600 PAYROLL* 18727 16,777.35 PAYROLL - WATER

2061 101005311.000 4/2/2020 201SDT-875 1261 TREASURER OF STATE* 94972 40.00 NICHOLSON BTS RENEWAL

2061 101005311.000 4/2/2020 201SDT-1023 1261 TREASURER OF STATE* 94972 300.00 D. SULT RENEWAL BTS

2062 101005211.000 4/2/2020 082155 996 RON LANZER SOFT WATER* 94968 47.00 WATER REFILLS

2083 101005332.000 4/2/2020 20200402-1 1163 TONY HUGHES* 94971 130.00 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT REIMBURSE
2064 101005332.000 41212020 20200402-1 23 ANDY HOOD* 94959 90.94 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

2065 101005332.000 41212020 20200402-1 570 BRANDON EDSTENE* 94961 149.32 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

2066 233001311.000 4/2/2020 20200402-2 570 BRANDON EDSTENE* 1713 4217 MEAL REIMBURSE TRAINING CLAS!
2068 610001799.000 4/2/2020 202004021 560 GENERAL FUND* 19785 500,000.00 PAYMENT OF LIEU OF TAXES

2069 101004318.000 412/2020 23133 1954 SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED, INC* 94969 807.86 VAULT SERVICES
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2070  101005332.000 4/2/2020 015178451 1350 GALLS, LLC* 94964 234.00 KOGER CLOTHING ALLOTMENT
2071 101005211.000 4/2/2020 5059123444 941 RICOH USA* 94967 171.64 QUARTERLY BILLING

2072 101005332.000 4/2/2020 204714 1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC* 94970 109.95 NICHOLSON 157- CLOTHING ALLOT!
2072 101005332.000 4/2/2020 204575 1922 STEVEN R JENKINS INC* 94970 206.96 FULLMAN CLOTHING ALLOTMENT
2073 233001311.000 4/2/2020 2020-378 1214 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAIN BO, 1714 50.00 D. SULT TRAINING

2074 630001100.000 3/31/2020 20200402-1 354 CITIZENS STATE BANK* 84 1,188.51 BANK FEES

2075 610001770.000 3/31/2020 20200402-1 1521 FIRST FINANCIAL* 85 401.14 BANK FEES

2076 601001654.000 3/31/2020 20200402-2 1621 FIRST FINANCIAL* 86 75.00 BANK FEES

2077 101005332.000 4/2/2020 97207-1 2028 THE UNIFORM HOUSE* 94981 136.80 HUGHES - CLOTHING ALLOTMENT
2078 101004314.000 3/31/2020 20200402-2 354 CITIZENS STATE BANK* 87 120.88 BANK FEES

2079  101005214.000 4/2/2020 20200402-1 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 94979 2512 LYSOL

2080 101005332.000 4/2/2020 148588 2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY* 94982 39.95 FARR- CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

2080 101005214.000 4/2/2020 148765 2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY* 94082 48.95 ROE-UNIFORM

2081 285001390.000 4/2/2020 M39441 88 PENNCARE* 94980 732.00 MEDICATION KITS/ O2 FITTINGS FOI
2081  285001390.000 4/2/2020 M40307 88 PENNCARE* 94980 1,300.00 STETHESCOPES & B/P KITS FOR NE
2082 276001332.000 4/2/2020 700927-1* 817 HUDSON TOOL RENTAL* 94977 115.00 EDGER - ARMORY

2082 276001332.000 4/2/2020 701383-1 817 HUDSON TOOL RENTAL* 94977 1,685.00 FORKLIFT ARMORY

2083 770000000.900 4/2/2020 20200402-1 2 IND SUPPORT CHILD* 88 1,793.86 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2084  778000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 140 ATLAS COLLECTIONS, INC NEW 69934 230.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2085 733000000.900 41212020 20200402-1 630 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT* 89 7,611.94 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2086 732000000.900 4/2{2020 20200402-1 640 FICAAUTO DEBIT? 90 17,004.08 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
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2087 731000000.800 4/2/2020 20200402-1 690 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT* 91 25,193.51 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2088 759000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 829 HUMANA INSURANCE* 69938 2,052.12 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2089 777000000.900 4/3/2020 202004021 851 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT* 69935 23.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2089  777000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 851 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT* 69935 145.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2090 753000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 8563 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER* 69936 1565.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2091 757000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 1451 EASIERALLNBLAN#GRTumeNz—Gg%s—g?STOﬂ—PﬁYRUEmTHHU[mNG—
2092 743000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 1816 HOOSIER S.T.AR.T.* 69937 1,797.21 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2093 201001212.000 4/2/2020 INNEW153066 339 FASTENAL* 94976 18.42 SANITIZER WIPES

2094 201001213.000 4/2/2020 14761-78053 208 DAVIS AUTO PARTS* 94975 80.18 ROLLER #1450 SWITCH & LED OVAL
2095 202001214.000 4/2/2020 70781982 389 IRVING MATERIALS* 94978 238.88 #11/12 SURFACE STONE

2096 201001212.000 41212020 4039578627 508 CINTAS* 94974 65.09 JAN 2020 BILL - MATS

2097 777000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-1 625 MED-1 SOLUTIONS* 69940 23.00 GARNISHMENT FOR JOHN CLAYWE
2098 777000000.900 4/3/2020 20200402-2 851 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT* 69939 145.00 GARNISHMENT

2099 759000000.900 4/3/2020 20200403-1 815 HEALTH INS CUM.* 69941 900.60 FOR PENSION

2100 764000000.900 4/3/2020 20200403-1 2550 Y.M.CA* 69942 49.50 BRUCE BAKER

2102 101005211.000 4/3/2020 5666066 42 QUILL CORPORATION* 94997 18.50 ACCT #5343549- NEW CASTLE POLIs
2102 101005211.000 4/3/2020 5671507 42 QUILL CORPORATION* 94997 69.92 ACCT #5343549- NEW CASTLE POLI
2102 101005211.000 4/3/2020 5557495 42 QUILL CORPORATION* 94997 92.33 ACCT #5343549- NEW CASTLE POLLI
2103 101002316.000 4/3/2020 189221 589 NATIONWIDE* 94994 1,592.00 07/14/17-LOSS DATE-CHARLES TYS(
2104 101021317.000 4/3/2020 10028 434 ARAB* 94987 295.00 ANNUAL INSPECTION SENIOR CENT

2105  227001290.000 41312020 G347321 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94984 56.22 NEW CASTLE TRANSIT CLEANING S
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2106 227001230.000 4/3/2020 2003-002127 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 94991 56.34 NEW CASTLE TRANSIT PARTS/MAIN
2107 620001100.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4783 791.09 ACH PAYMENTS

2107 620001100.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4783 66.82 ACH PAYMENTS

2108 630001100.000 4{3/2020 20200403-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1928 2,671.49 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2109 227001210.000 4/3/2020 240241 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 94996 242.38 STEEL BOOK CASE/NC TRANSIT DE
27170 227001230.000 4/3/2020 1612-133314 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 94995 42.76 FUEL FILTER,OIL,OIL FILTER TRANS
2111 227001350.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 94989 8.01 ACCT #2720-3514-03-0

2112 227001330.000 4/3/2020 61116630 458 151 COURIER TIMES* 94983 36.00 CHAMBER TALK RHP/ NOW BUS
2113 227001320.000 4/3/2020 9851122675 2215 VERIZON WIRELESS* 95000 30.01 AIR CARD FOR NC TRANSIT

2114 227001350.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 94999 413.18 ACCT#- 02-600051170-5404728 4
2115 101007212.000 4/3/2020 6201712 63 J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY* 94993 431.88 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2116 101007318.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 938 ROBERT JEFFERY STEELE* 94998 386.00 4-CW-37-CAR WASH EMS DEPT
217 101007212.000 4/3/2020 83565354 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 94988 458.80 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2117 101007212.000 4/3/2020 83562922 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 94988 177.80 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2118 101007318.000 4/3/2020 1816009121073 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 94986 32.28 ANTIFREEZE X2 EMS DEPT

2119 101001115.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 1613 PERF* 92 2,189.11 JOHN BUCKINGHAM PERF

2120 101007212.000 4/3/2020 G347060 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 94985 9.54 STRAP LOOP CUST # 311-EMS DEPT
2121 101001115.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 1613 PERF* 93 20,327.45 PERF

2121 102001500.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 1613 PERF* 93 6,969.30 PERF

2122 101007318.000 4/3/2020 19451 770 FIRE SERVICE INC* 94990 359.48 OXYGEN BYPASS VALVE
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2123 739000738.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 560 GENERAL FUND* 94 364548 FOR PERF

2123 742000742.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 560 GENERAL FUND* 94 3,323.82 FOR PERF

2124 736000736.000 4/3/2020 20200403-3 1613 PERF* 95 19,849.85 FOR PERF

2125  531001419.000 4/3/2020 000058743 1388 INDIANA DEPT. TRANSPORTATIl 94992 37,982.00  #1901238-REFUND OVERPAYOF CCI
2126 601001675.000 4/3/2020 G344081 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 18728 61.96 TOOLS

2127  601001675.000 4/3/2020 93076 179 ASI* 18729— 38682 SERVICEDALARMENTRY
2128  610001775.000 4/3/2020 93076 S 179 ASI* 19786 386.81 SERVICED ALARM/ENTRY

2129  601001620.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 18735 628.01 OFFICE SUPPLIES/PD FRM STMNT
2130  610001720.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 19792 628.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES/PD FRM STMNT
2131 610001720.000 4/3/2020 32073 404 DENNIS EQUIPMENT* 19788 27.31 OIL & AIL FILTERS

2132 601001615.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18731 34.41 RENTAL SECUTITY LIGHT 6590-2559
2133  6010011135.000 4/3/2020 050939833549 W 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY ACC 18732 340.86 4/1-4/30 EMP LIE INS

2134  610001135.000 4/3/2020 050939833549 S 812 HARTFORD LIFE PRIORITY ACC 19789 312.26 4/1-4/30 EMP LIE INS

2135  610001676.000 4132020 20200403-1 626 JESSICA PETERSEN* 19790 26.88 REFUND 2314 S 18TH ST ACCT1943
2136  601001676.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 626 JESSICA PETERSEN* 18734 7.47 REFUND 2314 S 18TH ST ACCT1943
2137 601001650.000 4/3/2020 20200403-3 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 18733 1,113.05 UNLEADED ID116327

2137  601001650.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 18733 619.92 DIESEL ID 116316

2138  610001720.000 4/3/2020 2000970 1105 KNAPP SUPPLY CO., INC * 19791 26.74 PD FRM STMNT

2138  610001720.000 4/3/2020 299837 1105 KNAPP SUPPLY CO., INC.* 19791 138.79 PD FRM STMNT

2139  601001635.000 4/3/2020 202004031 299 CINERGY METRONET* 18730 277.42 PH & INTERNET SERVICE

2140  610001736.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 299 CINERGY METRONET* 19787 277.42 PH & INTERNET SERVICE
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2141 615001100.000 4/3/2020 1990504-03 2111 UNITED CONSULTING ENG. INC' 19793 1,060.44 INDOT N SR3 COORDINATION

2142 615001100.000 4/3/2020 1890503-03 211 UNITED CONSULTING ENG. INC' 19794 5,252.00 INDOT N SR3 COORDINATION 11/22/
2143 615001100.000 4{3/2020 1990502-04 2111 UNITED CONSULTING ENG. INC' 19795 2,005.36 NORTHFIELD PK PH Il DEV REV 1/31
2144 601001676.000 4/3/2020 202004031 627 UNIVERSAL KALIA PROPERTIES 18736 9.84 REFUND 240 MIDWAY DR ACCT713:
2145 610001676.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 627 UNIVERSAL KALIA PROPERTIES 19796 38.16 REFUND 240 MIDWAY DR ACCT713:
2147 603001100.000 4/3/2020 1315530 2105 UTILITY SUPPLY CO* 18737 1,527.24 8" CHECK VALVE *FILTER PLANT
2148 601001615.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 18738 23.30 201 N6TH ST ACCT 02-600255645-¢
2149  610001715.000 4/3/2020 20200403-3 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 19797 23.28 201 NB6TH ST ACCT 02-600255645-¢
2150 601001620.000 4/3/2020 20200403-1 18 WAL MART* 187389 28.74 SUPPLIES-PD FRM STMNT

2151 610001720.000 4/3/2020 20200403-2 18 WAL MART* 19798 28.74 SUPPLIES PD FRM STMNT

2152 731000000.900 4/3/2020 20200403-1 690 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT* 96 7,460.37 945 FOR 4.1.20

21583 731000000.900 4/3/2020 20200403-2 690 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT* g7 4,728.62 945 FOR 3.1.20

2154  620001100.000 4/6/2020 202004086-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4784 59563 ACH PAYMENTS

2155  630001100.000 4/6/2020 20200406-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1929 3,320.94 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2156 101004212.000 4/6/2020 240533 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95013 2,218.90 VARIETY OF TONERS

2157 101007212.000 4/6/2020 M40183 88 PENNCARE* 956014 2,106.20 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2158  101007332.000 4/6/2020 015347778 1350 GALLS, LLC* 95008 157.94 MOAB 2.8 IN TACTICAL WATERPROC
2159 101007212.000 4/6/2020 83568162 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 95003 177.80 LARYNGOSCOPE BLADES

2160 101007212.000 4/6/2020 2148555 1202 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU( 95006 21.95 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE KIT
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2161 285001390.000 4/6/2020 20-0224 135 AMBULANCE BILLING SERVICE 95002 9,030.30 MARCH 2020- COLLECTION FEES
2162 101004318.000 41612020 099892607 156 XEROX CORPORATION* 85016 43.32 MARCH 2020 SPLY/ MAINT.

2163 575001332.000 4/6/2020 2000465-18F 876 COOR* 95004 4,700.00 CONSULTING SERVICES NORTHFIE/
2164 287001390.000 4{6/2020 23487 328 NEW CASTLE MEDS* 98 389.70 WIRE MARCH 16-MARCH 31.2020
2165 101012318.000 4/6/2020 INNEW153014 339 FASTENAL* 95007 59.86 REMC BLDG

2165 101012318.000 4/6/2020 INNEW152980 339 FASTENAL* 95007 2523 REMEBEBGPROJECT

2166 227001350.000 4/6/2020 20200406-1 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95005 412.33 ACCT # 8040-2559-01-6

2167  227001360.000 4/6/2020 099892608 156 XEROX CORPORATION* 95017 133.82 MARCH 2020- SUPPLY / MAINT. CHA
2168 227001230.000 4/6/2020 2004-008349 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 895010 134.34 WOOD FOR BUS SHIELD- COVID -1¢
2169 227001230.000 4/6/2020 711734 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95011 22.72 ACCT 11112-34507-TRANSIT DEPT.
2169 227001230.000 4/6/2020 679755 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95011 4.99 ACCT 11112-34507-TRANSIT DEPT.
2169 227001230.000 4/6/2020 7408672 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95011 15.96 ACCT 11112-34507-TRANSIT DEPT.
2169 227001230.000 4/6/2020 739324 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95011 86.89 ACCT 11112-34507-TRANSIT DEPT.
2169 227001230.000 4/6/2020 779924 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95011 29.96 ACCT 11112-34507-TRANSIT DEPT.
2170 227001230.000 4/6/2020 INNEW 153431 339 FASTENAL* 95008 20.00 SAFETY GLASSES TRANSIT DEPT.
2171 227001230.000 4/6/2020 1612-133577 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 95012 26.97 HAND CLEANER/ HD TOWEL TRANS
2172 227001230.000 4/6/2020 G347475 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 95001 16.99 MASK FACE SHIELD - NEW CASTLE
2173 101007311.000 4/6/2020 1004284 169 VISA* 85015 231.76 ENGINEERING PRINTS/EMS BUILDI}
2174 101006332.000 4/6/2020 20200408-1 629 JARED CARTER* 95021 200.00 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT REIMBURSE
2175  101006212.000 4/6/2020 5059169186 941 RICOH USA* 95022 191.47 CUST # 3411035-NC FIRE DEPT.
2176 101006318.000 4/6/2020 20-36548 509 ASCENSION ST VINCENT* 95019 436.98 F THURMAN DUTY EXAM

2177 610001720.000 4/8/2020 22906 1266 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP.* 19801 4,995.99 CHEMICALS/MISC

2177  610001720.000 4/8/2020 22907 1266 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP.* 19801 4,980.32 CHEMICALS/MISC
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2178 101006317.000 4/6/2020 20200408-2 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95020 202.38 ACCT # 5710-2559-01-2

2179 101006332.000 4/6/2020 47219 161 APPARATUS SERVICE* 95018 73.76 4- DISC & GASKET 12- O RING

2180 610001715.000 4/8/2020 55523 223 BRYANT PRINTING LLC* 19803 235.85 1000DISCH RECPT-3PT PAD

2181 610001720.000 4/8/2020 5016658521 537 CINTAS* 19804 41.32 SERVICED CABINET

2182 610001720.000 4/8/2020 MO061346 801 CORE & MAIN* 19865 +836-08 PO FRMSTMNT

2183 610001775.000 4/8/2020 202004086-1 697 DEREK SEYFFERLE* 19806 50.00 REIMBURSE STARTER REP-RIDING
2184 610001720.000 4/8/2020 EFW248460IN 104 ELEMENT MATERIALS TECH DA 19807 1,140.76 TESTING

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW153187 339 FASTENAL* 19808 18.05 EYEBOLT

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW 153188 339 FASTENAL* 19808 41.26 3IN1 SILICONE, DEGREASER,COVE}
2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW153205 339 FASTENAL* 19808 149.97 WATERPROOF RAINSUIT

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 20200406-1 339 FASTENAL* 19808 28.58 WASHRS, HEXNUTS

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW 153295 339 FASTENAL* 19808 30.57 DISPOS. GLOVES

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW153313 339 FASTENAL* 19808 18.35 THREADED ROD

2185 610001720.000 4/8/2020 INNEW 153314 339 FASTENAL* 19808 15.00 COTTER PIN

2187 610001715.000 4/8/2020 20200408-1 806 HENRY COUNTY RE M C* 19809 271.00 ACCOUNT 8707001 3101 COMMERC
2187 610001715.000 41812020 20200406-2 806 HENRY COUNTY R E M C* 19809 232.00 8707003 1301 S 250 E

2187 610001715.000 4/8/2020 20200408-3 806 HENRY COUNTY RE M C* 19809 131.00 8707004 3800 BROOKS DR

2187 610001715.000 4/8/2020 20200406-4 806 HENRY COUNTY RE M C* 19809 481.00 8707005 3872 S STRD 3

2192 610001720.000 4/8/2020 C1646-1 817 HUDSON TOOL RENTAL* 19810 -27.00 OVER PMT ON TRACTOR RENTAL 9/
2192 610001720.000 4/8/2020 701398-1 817 HUDSON TOOL RENTAL* 19810 461.83 FORKLIFT,EXTN,FUEL PD FRM STM!
2193 610001720.000 41812020 w9087 255 JACK DOHENY COMPANY, INC.* 19811 6,543.09 MANIFOLD,PLUGS,CYLNDR, VALVE,F
2194 610001720.000 4/8/2020 846 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 19812 3,896.57 1000W LED FICXT POLE HEAD,MISC
2194 610001720.000 41812020 847 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF A 19812 2,079.91 RAINTREE LIFT STATION,REPLCD&S
2194 610001720.000 4/8/2020 848 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 19812 3,773.18 TRANS BLDG-HEATER,FLOATS LAB(
2194 610001720.000 4/8/2020 849 1318 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 19812 8,063.17 SERVICED BLOWERS 1&4. FAN IN V
2194 610001720.000 4/8/2020 850 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 19812 7,814.95 TS TECH LEFT STATION-PANEL HEA
2194 610001720.000 4/8/2020 851 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF b 19812 3,402.11 SERVICED DEHUMIDIFER
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2194  810001720.000 4/8/2020 852 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 19812 10,118.20  FILTER-BACKWASH PUMPS-SERVIC
2194  610001720.000 4/8/2020 853 1319 MID-STATE ELECTRIC, LLC OF N 198812 1,904.00 BLACKBERRY LIFT STATION. SERVI(
2195  610001775.000 4/8/2020 24024 1603 PRITCHETTS BACKHOE SERVIC 19813 6,740.79 3/24-25=412 8 MAIN ST SEW REP
2186  610001720.000 4/8/2020 1000029724 542 RANDOLPH FARMS LANDFILL, Il 19814 1,298.19 4/1/20 PD FRM STMNT

2197  610001715.000 4/8/2020 5059194944 306 RICOH USA, INC* 19815 120.69 COPIES

2198  610001720.000 4/8/2020 124715 1903 SHARE CORP* 10816 +-186-66 20GALAFTRVATH, SPRAYER

2199  610001732.000 4/8/2020 1790501-33 2111 UNITED CONSULTING ENG. INC 19817 5,000.00 S IND PARK PH1 1/31-2/28

2200 601001635.000 4/8/2020 93140 179 ASI* 18741 45.00 QTRLY MONITORING FOR SEC SYS
2201  610001775.000 4/8/2020 93140 S 179 ASI* 19802 45.00 QTRLY MONITORING FOR SEC SYS
2203  610001720.000 4/8/2020 41954-S S 1974 SMART BILL LTD* 19818 2,306.48 BILLING SERVICES

2204  601001620.000 4/8/2020 42089-| 1974 SMART BILL LTD* 18742 675.00 CCR BILL INSERT

2205  620001100.000 4/7/2020 20200407-2 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4785 78,640.07  ACH PAYMENTS

2205  620001100.000 4/7/2020 20200407-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4785 354.06 ACH PAYMENTS

2206  630001100.000 4{7/2020 20200407-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1930 3,686.74 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2207  620001100.000 4/8/2020 20200408-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4786 725.49 ACH PAYMENTS

2208  630001100.000 4/8/2020 20200408-1 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1931 1,995.98 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2209  610000000.996 4/8/2020 202004081 1600 PAYROLL* 19800 18,579.81 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2209  615000000.996 4/8/2020 20200408-1 1600 PAYROLL* 19800 486.57 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2210 601000000.996 4/8/2020 20200408-2 1600 PAYROLL* 18740 9,943.53 PAYROLL - WATER

2211 620001100.000 4/8/2020 WW-17-122-16 1968 WASTEWATER OPERATING* 4787 33,450.00 OCRA FUNDS TRANS TO SEW FOR |
2212 101006212.000 4/812020 G342539 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 95023 17.43 KEYS-7

2212 101006212.000 4/8/2020 G344562 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 85023 4.98 MASTER KEY-2
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2213 101005332.000 4/8/2020 015312278 1350 GALLS, LLC* 895025 61.95 NICHOLSON -157-CLOTHING ALLOTI
2213 101005332.000 4/8/2020 015322183 1350 GALLS, LLC* 95025 80.10 FULLMAN CLOTHING ALLOTMENT
2214 101004332.000 4/8/2020 BBY01-805779842 169 VISA* 85029 1,199.99 LAPTOP CLERK'S OFFICE

2215 101007212.000 4/8/2020 6207738 63 J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY* 85027 30.00 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2215 101007212.000 4/8/2020 6210058 63 J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY* 95027 117.57 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2216 101007332.000 4/8/2020 140189 2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPRLY* 95028 516-+0 EMSNEWCASTLE-HE

227168 107007332.000 4/8/2020 140981 2107 US UNIFORMS & SUPPLY* 95028 657.60 EMSNEWCASTLE-HE

2217 640001412.000 4/8/2020 PAY APP #9 399 OTTENWELLER CONTRACTING' 19799 33450.00 OCRAFUNDS WW-17-122-16

2218  285001390.000 4/8/2020 015387783 1350 GALLS, LLC* 95026 302.35 FOAM VESTS FOR NEW TRUCKS Ni
2219  285001390.000 4/8/2020 2150350 1202 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU( 95024 1,738.00 INFANT/PEDIATRIC/POCKET MASK
2220  770000000.900 4/8/2020 20200408-1 2 IND SUPPORT CHILD* 99 154.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2221 733000000.900 4/8/2020 20200408-1 630 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT* 100 1,644.84 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2222 732000000.900 4/812020 20200408-1 640 FICAAUTO DEBIT* 101 6,839.30 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2223  731000000.900 4/8/2020 20200408-1 690 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT* 102 4,911.47 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2224 757000000.900 4/8/2020 20200408-1 1451 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION* 69944 50.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2226 736000000.900 4/8/2020 20200408-2 1613 PERF* 103 7,886.89 PERF 4.9.20

2227  601001620.000 4/8/2020 41954-3 1974 SMART BILL LTD* 18743 2,306.48 BILLING SERVICES

2228  101014332.000 4/9/2020 61365 839 HAYES,COPENHAVER,CRIDER* 95030 5,952.79 MARCH 2020 LEGAL SERVICE FEES
2229  503001419.000 4/9/2020 61369 839 HAYES ,COPENHAVER,CRIDER* 95031 665.00 1311 BROAD ST-REDEVELPMENT C(
2230  101004318.000 4192020 23137 1954 SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED, INC* 95032 744.00 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO.
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2231 620001100.000 4/9/2020 20200409-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4788 694.00 ACH PAYMENTS

2232 630001100.000 4192020 20200409-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1932 1,833.44 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2233 101013419.000 4/9/2020 20200409-1 202 RICH STEPHENS* 95033 945.00 OSBORNE PARK SHELTER HOUSE V
2234 620001100.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4789 942.16 ACH PAYMENTS

2235 630001100.000 4/13/2020 20200413-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1933 1,614.67 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2236 T0T0Z5390.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 337 CEMETERY PER. MAINTANCE* 95041 2,015.00 DEPOSIT

2237 101007212.000 4/13/2020 M40422 88 PENNCARE* 95063 531.80 VARIETY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES EN
2238 101007317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95048 361.73 ACCT#9000-2541-01-8

2238 101015318.000 4/13/2020 31641 404 DENNIS EQUIPMENT* 95046 131.97 WEED EATER LINE- CEMETERY DEF
2240 101002332.000 4/13/2020 119091041 1255 WEILAND'S FLOWERS* 95065 53.50 DOROTHY COLE FUNERAL CUST.9
2241 101003332.000 4/13/2020 303204257 458 151 COURIER TIMES* 95034 159.00 2020 READER'S CHOICE AWARD MA
2242 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-2 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95073 8,989.23 7290-2538-01-2

2242 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-3 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95073 2,090.61 8290-2538-01-8

2243 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2703 153 NEAL'S GUTTER SERVICE* 95057 845.00 NC ARMORY GUTTERS

2244 101002332.000 4/13/2020 239474 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95060 43.38 SUPPLIES

2244 101002332.000 4/13/2020 240603 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95060 4.81 SUPPLIES

2244 101002332.000 4/13/2020 241861 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95060 8.29 SUPPLIES

2245 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-4 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95074 15.15 0240-2555-01-0

2246 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-6 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95049 9.89 ACCT#7590-2552-01-4-SOUTH MOUN
2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-5 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 10.04 2350-3914-01-8

2247 101002317.000 4{13/2020 20200413-7 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 51.27 6290-2538-01-7

2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-8 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 462.98 5890-2548-03-8

2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-9 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 116.48 8010-2549-01-9
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2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-10 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 2,008.00 9380-2538-02-0

2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-11 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 85086 1,306.69 01980-2538-01-8

2247 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-12 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95086 13,217.32 5290-2538-01-1

2248 101011318.000 4/13/2020 115388 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 85059 60.00 NEW EMPL. USER ACCT FORWARD
2249 101011213.000 4/13/2020 A212369 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 95035 22.99 TAPE MEASURE/BLDG. INSPECTOR
2250 101002332.000 4/13/2020 242785 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95061 21.49 BLEACH

2251 10T002332.000 4/13/2020 IND20709339 2001 THE JANITORS SUPPLY CO* 95064 6.65 SUPPLIES

2252 227001230.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95056 14.98 NC TRANSIT DEPT. SABER WD SCR
2253 201001212.000 4/13/2020 242 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 95062 191.83 OFFICE SUPPLIES/MVH DEPT/STRE
2254 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-13 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 85075 14.79 0950-3527-01-1

2255 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-14 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95076 9.01 3600-3734-01-8 MAUSOLEUM

2256 101007318.000 4/13/2020 655657 435 DAVIS TOWING INC* 85044 125.00 TOWING SERVICE

2257 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-15 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95077 168.88 4040-2553-01-6

2258 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-16 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95078 16.74 6040-2553-01-7 505 BUNDY

2258 101015317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-17 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 95079 18.55 8390-3839-01-2 BARN WEST LAWN
2260 201001212.000 4/13/2020 0640441406 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 95069 21.17 SHOP SUPPLIES GLOVES

2261 201001213.000 4/13/2020 0640438515 390 AUTOZONE INC . * 95070 31.51 INFRARED THERMOME

2262 101021317.000 4/13/2020 23956 1409 HOOSIER ELEVATOR* 95081 150.00 PERMIT FEE

2263 101007318.000 4/13/2020 1816009511840 604 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS* 85037 48.42 ANTIFREEZE X 3

2264 101009332.000 4/13/2020 2386 1409 HOOSIER ELEVATOR* 85082 150.00 PERMIT FEE
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2265 101007212.000 4/13/2020 83571162 281 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC* 95040 355.60 BLADE, LARYNOGOSCOPE EMS DEI
2266 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-3 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95084 6.00 347610098 1112 S 25TH ST.

2266 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-4 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95084 6.00 265507099 1929 THORNBURG

2266 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-5 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95084 3.00 316818098 2216 N AVE.

2266 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-8 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95084 6.00 275964099 410 N 29TH ST.

2266 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-7 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95084 3.00 378275098 3010 D AVE.

2267 227001220.000 4/13/2020 93605772 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 95052 685.25 UNLEADED FUEL - TRANSPORTATIC
2267 227001220.000 4/13/2020 93605843 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 95052 411.50 UNLEADED FUEL - TRANSPORTATIC
2267 227001226000 411312020 93605993 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 95052 257.98 UNLEADED FUEL - TRANSPORTATIC
2269 285001390.000 4/13/2020 6204940 63 J&B MEDICAL SUPPLY* 95055 1,790.12 COMBINATION ALUMINUM EMS DEF
2270 101007212.000 4/13/2020 4201869 7 HENRY COUNTY MEMORIAL HO 95053 1,157.56 PHARMACY BILL FOR MARCH 2020
2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-8 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 6.00 368167100 3016 B AVE.

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-9 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 3.00 275873000 2916 POPLAR ST.

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-10 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES*® 95087 3.00 265612098 2705 HIGH ST.

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-11 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 12.00 265500099 1800 THORNBURG

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-12 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 6.00 327035010 1126 S 20TH ST.

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-13 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 36.00 327163040 804 S 21ST ST.

2271 101002317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-14 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95087 6.00 367912098 2122 GRAND AVE,

2272 101007212.000 413/2020 3050323 2601 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP-GPQO* 95066 220.00 FILTERLINE SET ADULT/PEDIATRIC
2273 601001635.000 4/13/2020 2004A0839 170 COM NET, LLC* 18744 116.62 24HR ANS SERV

2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-219377 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 52.10 LAUAN UNDERLAYMENT ARMORY
2274 276001332.000 4{13/2020 2003-259545 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 68.53 J CHANNEL , HAMMER BIT - ARMOF
2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-242022 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 188.96 SHINGLE, SHINGLE STARTER, STIN¢
2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-243883 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 25.28 PRE BENT FLASHING

2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-247843 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 57.41 ROOF NAIL 20" OC VENTSURE - ARN
2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-255498 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 49529 SOFFIT, J CHANNEL, FASCIA - ARMC
2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-255518 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 92.98 NAILS ARMORY

2274 276001332.000 4/13/2020 2003-259535 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95080 -65.04 CREDIT

2276 610001720.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 19819 233.01 PD FRM STMNT ACCNT #306
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2277  610001720.000 4/13/2020 M113738 801 CORE & MAIN* 19820 775.58 SWR PIPE,RISER,20-1/2 GRATE ONL
2278  601001620.000 4/13/2020 M144281 801 CORE & MAIN* 18745 372.90 REPAIRE CLAMP

2279  601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-18 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18746 10.74 1400 22ND ST S,WTR TWR 5360-25¢
2280  601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-19 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18747 2,278.76 WELLS DIR STRD 3 2480-2538-01-(
2281 601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-20 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18748 968.51 415 BROAD *WELLS 0250-3537-01-;
2282 601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-21 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18749 1,852.36 WELLS DIR CR 100N 7350-2549-01-
2283  601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-22 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18750 12,913.36  PLANT,DIR BROAD 5TH ST 3480-25
2284  601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-23 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 18751 38.40 YOUR PARK,411 BROAD ST 7110-2¢
2285  510001715.000 4/13/2020 20200413-24 1623 DUKE ENERGY* 19821 65.24 WWTP DIR RICHARD ST 7820-2554
2286  601001675.000 4/13/2020 INNEW153264 339 FASTENAL* 18752 17.40 BOLTS

2286  601001675.000 4/13/2020 INNEW153319 339 FASTENAL* 18752 29.67 SHOP RAGS, BATTERYS

2287  610001720.000 4/13/2020 INNEW153411 339 FASTENAL* 19822 131.36 EYEWARE,GLOVES,DUCT TAPE
2288  601001615.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 806 HENRY COUNTYR E M C* 18753 57.00 3060 COMMERCE DR 7639001

2289  601001620.000 4/13/2020 $110910129.002 211 KIRBY RISK REDISTRIBUTION C 18754 183.84 8MIDGET FUSES *HIGH SERV PUMF
2290  601001620.000 4/13/2020 $110910129.001 211 KIRBY RISK REDISTRIBUTION C 18755 44.58 B00VOLT FUSES  *HIGH SERV PUN
2291 610001720.000 4/13/2020 344587 621 G & G OIL CO. OF INDIANA, INC. 19823 51.25 100/PAIL 5 GAL ROYAL HYD

2292  610001750.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 19824 11,150.01 FUEL ID# 119462

2283  101001113.000 4/13/2020 202004131 557 CENTERSTONE INSURANCE & F 85042 63,716.10  MAY 2020 PAYMENT

2294  101011318.000 4/13/2020 22767 636 FRESH CUT TREE SERVICE LLC 95051 20.00 REFUND PERMIT -3709 ROBERTA L#

2295  201001213.000 4/13/2020 7018543324 632 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNO 95039 1.28

SNAP RING STREET DEPT
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2296 101015318.000 4/13/2020 03312020 501 DRIESSEN WATER , INC* 95047 27.05 DELIVERY OF WATER

2297  284001332.000 4/13/2020 137491 123 HENRY COUNTY YMCA* 85054 180.00 LIFEGUARD RECERTIFIED-3

2298 101013317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-15 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 85058 18.00 CUST# 214568199-RACE STREET
2298 101013317.000 4/13/2020 20200413-16 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95058 66.00 CUST# 224842199-ROOSEVELT
2289  610001775.000 4/13/2020 82618 916 IUPPS* 18825 145.35 153 TICKETS @.95 FEBRUARY
2300 801001635.000 4/13/2020 115381 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 18756 278.99 REPLACE BAD HARD DRIVE

2300  601001635.000 4/13/2020 115454 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 18756 60.00 RESOLVE CONNECTIVITY ISSUE
2301 276001332.000 4/13/2020 115389 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 85067 60.00 ARMORY LAPTOP SERVICES

2301 276001332.000 4/13/2020 115472 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 95067 1,327.41 ARMORY LAPTOP SERVICES

2302 101013419.000 4/13/2020 5869 1335 DEBORAH S MARGISON* 95045 211.32 BANNERS FOR PARK DEPT

2303 101004311.000 4/13/2020 0133608 70 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING' 95038 1,738.00 SUPPLEMENT PGS / 10 CDS / SHIPP
2304 101007311.000 4/13/2020 10945 1333 COFFEE PROS,LLC* 95043 32.95 APRIL 2020 WATER FILTRATION REI
2305 101007212.000 4/M13/2020 2147876 1202 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU( 95050 549.13 LARYNGOSCOPES ,BLADES HANDL
2306  401001419.000 4/13/2020 115474 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 95068 552.21 HOSTING EMAIL

2306  401001419.000 4/13/2020 115423 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 85068 30.00 VIRUS SCAN

2306  401001419.000 4/13/2020 115401 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 95068 192.18 MONTHLY BACKUP

2307  601001620.000 4/13/2020 242700 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 18757 28.05 3-PERMANENT ADHESIVE ADDRESS
2308 503001419.000 4/13/2020 1505 191 CUSTOM ELECTRICAL SERVICE 95071 875.00 1400 PLAZA

2308 503001419.000 4/13/2020 1504 191 CUSTOM ELECTRICAL SERVICE 95071 1,950.00 1400 PLAZA RESTROOMS

2309  601001635.000 4/13/2020 000046237E130 2103 UpPs* 18758 42.53 SHIPPING CHARGES

2310  471001300.000 4/13/2020 93606043 837 HARVEST LAND CO-OP. INC.* 1416 539.01 UNLEADED FUEL FOR CEMETERY [
2310 471001300.000 4/13/2020 93606042 837 HARVEST LAND CQ-OP. INC.* 1416 266.10 OFF ROAD DIESEL- CEMETERY DEF

2311 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-132683 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 19826 718 2 WIPER BLADES
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2311 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-132682 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 19826 17.92 OIL & AIR FILTER

231 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-133303 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 19826 23.56 B-BELT

2311 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-133305 158 O'REILLY AUTC PARTS* 19826 5.98 SPARK PLUGS

231 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-133318 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 19826 3.49 ANTIFREEZE

2311 610001750.000 4/13/2020 1612-133324 158 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS* 19826 9.62 OIL & FUEL FILTER

2312 201001212.000 4/13/2020 20200413-1 2212 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY* 95085 74276 02-600213294-5461026 6 9 MIDWAY

2313 101002332.000 4/13/2020 1646133 1262 DISA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC* 95072 30.00 DRUG TEST

23t4—202001214.000 471372020 70788481 389 IRVING MATERIALS* 95083 211.58 #11/12 SURFACE

2314 202001214.000 4/13/2020 70789589 389 IRVING MATERIALS* 85083 208.16 #11/12 SURFACE

2314 202001214.000 4/13/2020 70791607 389 IRVING MATERIALS* 95083 208.16 #11/12 SURFACE

2315 213001318.000 4/13/2020 242-1 540 OFFISOURCE/COMPLETE OFFIC 68898 191.93 OFFICE SUPPLIES (INK, PAPER, TIM
2316 213001318.000 4/13/2020 R302030617:01 182 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER - QUAL 68899 114.00 SANITATION TRUCK #3

2317 213001318.000 4/13/2020 28646568-033120 501 DRIESSEN WATER , INC* 68897 40.00 28646568

2318 227001230.000 4/13/2020 (348433 &G34841 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 95036 115.25 TRANSIT DEPT. CUST #580

2319 213001318.000 4/13/2020 0640441406-1 390 AUTOZONE INC.* 68894 21.17 SHOP SUPPLIES GLOVES

2320 213001318.000 4/13/2020 655835 435 DAVIS TOWING INC* 68896 243.72 SANT. TRUCK #1

2321 213001318.000 4/13/2020 4D47DD5239 508 CINTAS* 68895 65.09 MATS

2322 620001100.000 4/14/2020 20200414-2 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4790 1,612.72 ACH PAYMENTS

2322 620001100.000 4/14/2020 20200414-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4790 664.38 ACH PAYMENTS

2323 630001100.000 4/14/2020 20200414-1 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1934 3,343.28 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2324 610001676.000 4/14/2020 20200414-1 291 BUILDING INSPECTOR* 19827 246.00 PAID/APPLIED TO UTILITY BULK. S/E
2325 101023332.000 4/14/2020 20200414-1 637 NEW CASTLE POLICE DEPARTN 95088 100.00 REC# 106910- DEPOSIT IN GENERAI
2325 101023332.000 4/14/2020 20200414-2 637 NEW CASTLE POLICE DEPARTN 95088 1,399.00 REC#106409- DEPOSITED IN GEN. F
2326 601001677.000 4/14/2020 20200414-1 1968 WASTEWATER OPERATING* 18759 887.39 TRANS TO WASTE FOR DAILY DEPC
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2327 620001100.000 4/15/2020 20200415-1 1408 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4791 1,221.85 ACH PAYMENTS

2328 630001100.000 4/15/2020 20200415-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1935 2,457.82 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2329 101006332.000 4/15/2020 16466 1602 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN* 95094 78.00 MARK HANNA BALL CAP, TOBOGGA
2330 101006332.000 4/15/2020 16443 1602 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN* 895095 11.00 BRIAN JONES TOBOGGAN

2331 101006318.000 4/15/2020 INO20709338 2001 THE JANITORS SUPPLY CO* 95097 253136 AIRCAID CTR PULL TOWEL. Z PLY TT.
2332 101006213.000 4/15/2020 0816338 576 SELKING INTERNATIONAL* 95096 3,5691.42 REPAIR ORDER

2333 227001350.000 4/15/2020 20200415-3 14086 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 95093 106.64 347543000 201 8 25TH ST.

2334 227001230.000 4/15/2020 2004-029839 962 GILLMAN HOME CENTER* 95090 32.26 PEGBOARD & SCREWS

2335 227001230.000 4/15/2020 A212354 106 ACE HARDWARE #33051* 95089 215.94 BATTERIES, BUSHINGS,C+K EXT PF
2336 227001230.000 4/15/2020 B84278/29 382 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL* 95092 97.68 HOSE, FILTER, BAGS, TOOL CREVIC
2337 514001332.000 4/15/2020 2017-195-S00000 1102 HWC ENGINEERING* 95091 9,036.50 PROFESSIONAL SVC FROM 01/27/2:
2338 615001999.000 4/15/2020 20200415-1 560 GENERAL FUND* 19828 tHEsEAEEARE LOAN TO GEN FUND DUE TO COVID
2339 620001100.000 4/16/2020 20200416-1 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 4792 1,261.03 ACH PAYMENTS

2340 630001100.000 4/16/2020 20200416-2 1406 NEW CASTLE UTILITIES* 1936 2,930.77 OUR CREDIT CARDS

2341 610000000.996 4/16/2020 20200416-1 1600 PAYROLL* 19829 30,399.95 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2341 615000000.996 4/16/2020 20200416-1 1600 PAYROLL* 19829 470.58 PAYROLL - WASTEWATER

2342  601000000.996 4/16/2020 20200416-2 1600 PAYROLL* 18760 16,914.08  PAYROLL - WATER

2345 770000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-1 2 IND SUPPORT CHILD* 104 1,793.86 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2346 778000000.900 4/17/2020 20200418-1 140 ATLAS COLLECTIONS, INC NEV' 69947 230.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING
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2347  777000000.900 4/17/2020 202004 16-1 625 MED-1 SOLUTIONS* 69954 46.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2348  733000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-1 630 MEDICARE AUTO DEBIT* 105 7,383.62 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2349  732000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-1 640 FICAAUTO DEBIT* 106 16,851.30  PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2350  756000000.900 4/17/2020 20200416-2 651 FIRE UNION DUES* 69949 1,350.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2351 731000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-1 690 FEDERAL TAX AUTO DEBT* 107 24,727.60  PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2352 750000000.900 4/17/2020 20200416-1 710 GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE* 69950 661.83 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2353  777000000.900 4/17/2020 20200416-1 851 HENRY CIRCUIT COURT* 69951 265.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2354  753000000.900 4/17/2020 20200416-1 853 HENRY COUNTY TREASURER* 69952 110.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2355  757000000.900 4/17/2020 20200416-1 1451 EASTERN INDIANA CR. UNION* 69948 975.00 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2356  743000000.900 411712020 20200416-1 1816 HOOSIER S TART.* 69953 1,817.21 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

2357  736000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-1 1613 PERF* 108 19,723.61 INPRS

2358  739000000.900 4/16/2020 20200418-2 560 GENERAL FUND* 109 3.645.48 INPRS

2358  742000000.900 4/16/2020 20200416-2 560 GENERAL FUND* 108 3,323.82 INPRS

2359  101001115.000 4/16/2020 20200416-2 1613 PERF* 110 20,327.45  INPRS

2359  102001500.000 4/16/2020 20200416-2 1613 PERF* 110 6,969.30 INPRS

2360  601001676.000 4/16/2020 20200416-1 638 LORIN FRISBIE* 18763 86.55 REFUND 2718 S MAIN ST

2361 610001676.000 4/16/2020 202004186-2 638 LORIN FRISBIE* 19832 62.00 REFUND 2718 S MAIN ST

2382  601001676.000 4/16/2020 20200416-1 639 COMMUNITY HEARING HEALTH 18761 24.38 REFUND 1524 WASHINGTON, NEW (
2363  610001676.000 4/16/2020 20200416-2 639 COMMUNITY HEARING HEALTH 19830 78.48 REFUND 1524 WASHINGTON, NEW (

2364 801001676.000 4/16/2020 20200418-1 641 LORANE LEVI* 18762 2.35

REFUND 1802 ROSS ST
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2365  610001676.000 4/16/2020 20200416-2 641 LORANE LEVI* 19831 513 REFUND 1802 ROSS ST

2366 101015318.000 4/17/2020 115417 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 95108 30.00 REMOTE OFF SITE BACK UP/ CEME
2366 101015318.000 4/17/2020 115368 442 OCTAL SYSTEMS* 95108 60.00 RESTORED ACCESS TO SHARE DRI